o N A th B W N e

I L
a8 W OV = D

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(FY 2001 Indian Health Service Budgets)
RESOLUTION NO. 2000-442

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Nation has historically contracted certain functions from the

Indian Health Service; and
“WHEREAS, the Legislative Conncil has approved Resolution No. 2000-283 granting the Executive

authorizationtosubmitthe Annnal Funding Agreementand contractamendmentto

the Indian Self Determination Act Master contract and conduct negotiations; and
WHEREAS, the Executive Branchrequiresauthority to expend fundsfor the following programs

subject to Congressional appropriation or Continuing Resolution:
| A. Management of Health Programs - $194,336.46 + $33,814.54 (Est. IDC)

B. CommunityHealth Representative Programand the Community Counseling and

Relations Services Program - §1,360,239.15 + $236,682.00 (Est. IDC)

C. Psychological Services - $522,238.00 + $90,869.41 (Est. IDC)

D. Alcohol and Substance Abuse Program - $936,815.14 + $140,643.32 (Est. IDC)
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Executive Branch is anthorized to expend fands

forthe programslisted herein above intheamountsindicated subjectthe availability

of FY 2001 appropriations.
Theforegoing Resolutionwaspassed bythe Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 27TH. Day
of SEPTEMBER, 2000 at a meeting at which a guorum was present with avote of 2,165.5 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING:; and [04] ABSENT, pursnant to the powers vested in the Counncil by
Section 1_(f) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono 0'Odham Nation on Janunary 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant

Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

- / e L
f%ﬁnmﬁﬁ;egislative Chairman
51 day of O tefoan ,20_o<

1
ATTEST:
D Sy e

Julianna Saraficio, Acting Legiscfative Secretary

| ”77 day of %Dmm,zo 00 .



http:5140,641.12
http:5916,815.14
http:590,869.41
http:5522.218.00
http:5216,682.00
http:51.160.219.15
http:511,814.54
http:5194,116.46

[ -2~ - B WY A R S

b W W W W W W W W W W RN NN NN NN e e e e el ek i ek e e
e N W NI NN B WO O WO R WNEDS WO W SIAWN R W N -

b S

RESOLUTION NO. 2000-442
(FY 2001 Indian Health Service Budgets)
Page 20f2

Said Resolution was submitted for approvalto the office of the Chairman ofthe Tohono 0'Odham
Nation on the __< day of (ydehor , 20 27 _at_[2/ Y0 o'clock, ° M.,
pursuantto the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or npon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE CW

«—_Definis Ramenn; Legislative Chairm;:; <’

[ ¥1 APPROVED onthe-F *“day of Lo 20

[ ] DISAPPROVED

EDWARD D. MANUEL, Cllail’nlan
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the _( 2 %, day of
OCM% ,20_20 at 035 oclock, =M.

Julianna Saraficio, Acting Legisla%ive Secretary




ACTION:

MOVED: COUNCILMAN ALBERT MANUEL, JR.

FY 2001 INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE BUDGETS

SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL

RESOLUTION NO. 2000-442

DATE: SEPTEMBER 27, 2000
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK 1. MARY ANN ANTONE 85.9 X X
171.8 {Darlene Andrew)
2. RITA MARTINEZ 85.9 X
(Nicholas Jose)
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 186.35 X
( )
372.7 2. EVELYN JUAN 186.35 X
( ) ’
SCHUK TOAK 1. MARY FLORES 66.7 X X
133.4 | ¢ )
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 66.7 X
( ) ’
SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 82.95 X
165.9 | _ ¢ )
2. DENNIS RAMON 82.95 X
( )
BABOQUIVARI | 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 143.25 X
286.5 ( )
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 143.25 X
(Edward N. Kisto)
GU ACHI 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 104.8 X
209.6 (Louis Johnson)
2. ALEX J. RAMON 104.8 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 78.4 X
156.8 (Alex Antone)
2. JOHNSON JOSE 78.4 X
( )
SANLUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 64.05 X
128.1 | ( )
2. ?LORLA RP;MIREZ 64.05 x
GU VO | 1. FERN SALCIDO 80.0 X X
160.0 | ( )
2. GLORIA MONTANA 80.0 X
(Phillip Antone)
HICKIWAN | 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 79.05 X X
158.1 ( )
2. LLOYD FRANCISCO 79.05 X
(Susan Sam)
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 111.3 X
222.6 ( )
2. DAVID GARCIA 111.3 X
(Mary Audrey Juan)
TOTAL 2,1655 | 2,165.5 -0- -0- [04]

**PASSED VOTES




